for the ex pen ecs cunii ctcd with the drainage and sewerage plans for the Borough 
of The Bronx. 

Respectfully, 
(Signed) 	W. H. ROBERTS, 

Assistant Engineer in Charge of Bureau. 
Approved: 

(Signed) IT. A.. Metz, Comptroller. 

.-\N ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of thirty-
two thousand two hundred dollars ($32,200) to provide means for the use 
of the 'T opographical Bureau, anal f,,r expense; wiipccteii with the prepar-
ation of drainage and sewerage district plans, Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordains l b%. the Ii,:tr l of .\ldcrnien of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, purusant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter 3s amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding two million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($2,250,000), to provide 
means for the erection of an administration building, teen's and women's cell build-
ings, mess hall, central heating plant, shops and a bath building for the new Peniten-
tiary on Rikers Island, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Correction, and

[...]

when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to all amount not 
exceeding two million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($2,250,000), the Iro-
ceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Which were severally referred to the Committee on Finance. 

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Cor-
poration Counsel: 

No. 1166. 

City of New York—Law Department, 	l

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of sixty-five thousand six hundred dollars ($65,600), the proceeds whereof to 
he used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied hospitals for the purpose of meeting 
deficits in several appropriations for the year 1908, as follows: 

Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, 
First Avenue and Twenty-sixth Street,

[...]

By Alderman Schloss— 

Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8, section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in the amount of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds to be used for the purpose of painting 
West Washington Market, Borough of Manhattan. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. I i80. 
By Alderman Redmond— 

Resolved, That, in pursttalire of the provisions of section  419 of the Greater New